

- Subject Minnesota Youth Council
- Authors Marquart and others
- Analyst Cristina Parra
 - Date March 19, 2019

Overview

The Minnesota Youth Council Committee provides advice and recommendations to the legislature and the governor on issues affecting youth and serves as a liaison for youth around the state to the legislature and the governor. The council reports annually on its activities and goals. The council was established within and under the auspices of the Minnesota Alliance with Youth, a nonprofit organization.

This bill amends the eligibility requirements for members of the committee, allows the council to be funded through appropriations to the Minnesota Alliance with Youth, and appropriates \$375,000 each year for the activities of the council.

Summary

Section	Description
1	Minnesota Youth Council Committee; establishment and membership. Modifies eligibility for membership in the committee.
2	Minnesota Youth Council Committee; funding. Allows the Minnesota Alliance with Youth to receive annual state appropriations to fund the Minnesota Youth Council.
3	Appropriations; Minnesota Youth Council. Appropriates \$375,000 in fiscal year 2020 and in fiscal year 2021 to the department of education for grants to the Minnesota Alliance with Youth for the activities of the Minnesota Youth Council.

Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.